

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE , KALNA

Present : Srimayi Kundu , Additional District Judge , Kalna

Ref:- Misc Act-Viii Case No.02 of 2025 (CIS-02/2025)

CNR-WBBD110000592025

Petitioner- Nirmal Shil

VS

O.P- Misti Shil

Order No. 1 Dated 22-01-2025

This is an application under section 25 of Guardian and wards Act ,1890 for the custody of minor Ankit Shil along with it's duplicate copy and vokalatnama supported by affidavit and also files a petition for interim custody of minor child under section praying for passing an order U/S- 12 of Guardian and Wards Act,1890 .

Register the case .

Court fees paid are correct .

Process fee of Rs. 5/- is paid and is found correct.

Requisites filed in both ways .

Issue notice upon the O.P through both Court process and Registry Process .

Fix 27-03-2025 for SR & AD .

Dic & Corr By Me

Additional District Judge , Kalna
Kalna

Additional District Judge ,
Kalna

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE , KALNA

Present : Sri Sudhir Kumar , Additional District Judge , Kalna

Ref:- Misc Act-Viii Case No.02 /2024

Petitioner- Gosto Bag

Vs

O.P- Manasa Bag (Malik)

Order No. 1 Dated 08.01.2024

This is an application under section 10 of Guardian and wards Act ,1890 along with it's duplicate copy and vokalatnama supported by affidavit and praying for passing an order U/S- 10 of Guardian and Wards Act,1890 .

Register the case .

Court fees paid are correct .

Process fee of Rs. 5/- is paid and is found correct.

Requisites filed in both ways .

Issue notice upon the O.P through both Court process and Registry Process .

Fix 03.04.2024 for SR, AD and Appearance .

Dic & Corr By Me

Additional District Judge , Kalna
Kalna

Additional District Judge ,
Kalna