

Misc. Act VIII 2 of 2025

Order no. 03 dtd.13.06.2025

Petitioner has filed hazira. Son behalf of OP a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Lawyers for both the Parties are present. Statutory period for filing Written Objection is over.

Heard both sides submissions. Considered. Prayer for the OP is rejected..

To 11.08.2025 for hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ, Kalna

ADJ, Kalna