

Misc Act VIII case no. 2 of 2025

Order no. 08 dtd. 27.03.2026

Petitioner has filed hazira.

In view of Notification No. 956-R (JS) dtd. 21.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

A. Ray, ADJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge. The case is adjourned today.
To 13.05.2026 for passing order .

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge, Kalna I/C

Addl. Dist. Judge, Kalna I/C